
Adjusted
Basic State Aid Basic State Aid
Allowance for Allowance for
County Boards Charter School County Boards

County (WVC 18-9A-12) Allowance (WVC 18-9A-12)
Barbour 10,879,932$                  360,562$                 10,519,370$                  
Berkeley 124,525,199                  4,539,365                119,985,834                  
Boone 19,088,236                    294,907                   18,793,329                     
Braxton 8,468,499                      384,600                   8,083,899                       
Brooke 9,591,644                      315,453                   9,276,191                       
Cabell 66,378,042                    1,068,514                65,309,528                     
Calhoun 6,527,384                      61,159                     6,466,225                       
Clay 10,705,048                    120,027                   10,585,021                     
Doddridge 3,353,587                      33,634                     3,319,953                       
Fayette 34,132,490                    724,466                   33,408,024                     
Gilmer 6,867,119                      128,595                   6,738,524                       
Grant 6,945,474                      87,636                     6,857,838                       
Greenbrier 24,827,055                    263,567                   24,563,488                     
Hampshire 15,951,439                    637,211                   15,314,228                     
Hancock 20,176,458                    441,855                   19,734,603                     
Hardy 12,419,285                    134,080                   12,285,205                     
Harrison 49,100,093                    2,186,386                46,913,707                     
Jackson 22,776,636                    265,262                   22,511,374                     
Jefferson 42,992,816                    2,179,563                40,813,253                     
Kanawha 122,262,395                  2,245,747                120,016,648                  
Lewis 10,251,934                    181,818                   10,070,116                     
Lincoln 20,072,896                    226,203                   19,846,693                     
Logan 28,592,907                    346,791                   28,246,116                     
Marion 43,016,805                    1,588,393                41,428,412                     
Marshall -                                      377,858                   (377,858)                         
Mason 21,850,056                    334,661                   21,515,395                     
McDowell 14,598,775                    352,297                   14,246,478                     
Mercer 51,936,342                    896,747                   51,039,595                     
Mineral 26,722,977                    288,971                   26,434,006                     
Mingo 22,867,737                    291,045                   22,576,692                     
Monongalia 59,988,636                    3,252,331                56,736,305                     
Monroe 9,787,381                      186,037                   9,601,344                       
Morgan 11,354,923                    295,540                   11,059,383                     
Nicholas 18,887,094                    367,627                   18,519,467                     
Ohio 22,777,454                    471,082                   22,306,372                     
Pendleton 8,287,100                      75,253                     8,211,847                       
Pleasants 5,764,853                      93,803                     5,671,050                       
Pocahontas 6,978,709                      128,446                   6,850,263                       
Preston 22,132,762                    904,006                   21,228,756                     
Putnam 47,820,919                    846,297                   46,974,622                     
Raleigh 66,057,971                    1,349,800                64,708,171                     
Randolph 20,428,751                    679,357                   19,749,394                     
Ritchie 5,415,104                      146,946                   5,268,158                       
Roane 9,794,037                      199,792                   9,594,245                       
Summers 7,240,463                      292,696                   6,947,767                       
Taylor 11,200,599                    289,896                   10,910,703                     
Tucker 5,057,823                      166,898                   4,890,925                       
Tyler -                                      188,272                   (188,272)                         
Upshur 21,385,518                    282,674                   21,102,844                     
Wayne 39,272,044                    418,603                   38,853,441                     
Webster 8,224,452                      184,473                   8,039,979                       
Wetzel -                                      342,164                   (342,164)                         
Wirt 7,468,045                      106,496                   7,361,549                       
Wood 65,753,742                    1,423,597                64,330,145                     
Wyoming 20,880,507                    330,460                   20,550,047                     
State 1,359,838,147$        34,379,919$       1,325,458,228$        

Note: Counties who do not receive enough state aid to cover their charter school payments will be required to pay the individual charter 
schools directly.
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